
AbstractProposalFunder

Milwaukee Public Schools
bplusprod

13:24:21
06/03/2022
1

Date:
Time:

Page:
Monthly Grant Awards

For the Period May 1, 2022 Thru May 31, 2022

IT_1115_5

Carla J Fries
FRIESCJ

Awarded
Total

Grant funds will be used for 21st Century Community Learning Centers to provide students 
with academic support, enrichment, and youth development opportunities in an after-school 
setting. "21st Century (CLC's) support and strengthen student outcomes in schools with an 
improvement status such as Title 1 focus or priority school.The current cohort of DPI funding 
proposals includes requests from twenty-one schools ranging from K-8 locations to high 
schools. The project funding request is approximately $2,700,000 and would account for 
services for 1,643 students throughout the city of Milwaukee.

2,380,000WI DPI Nita M. Lowey 21st Century 
Community Learning Center

Wisconsin DPI

2,380,000

ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS: AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE PURCHASES REPORT ON CHANGE ORDERS IN 
EXCESS OF $25,000; ACCEPTANCE OF THE REPORT ON REVENUES AND EXPENSES; MONTHLY EXPENDITURE CONTROL 
REPORT; REPORT ON SCHOOL FUND TRANSFERS; REPORT ON CONTRACTS UNDER $50,000 AND CUMULATIVE TOTAL 
REPORT; REPORT ON MONTHLY GRANT AWARDS; ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS.

(ATTACHMENT 7)


